NOV 12 2004

Atty Docket No.: 225833US90PCT/pm	nh	i MOA 1 x	447	2004
FORM PT#-1595 06-04	RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ON	,	11-17-2	
o the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office. Plea	ase record the a		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addi	102882 oss of receiving part	y(ies):
Masakazu ANPO, Masato TAKEUCHI, S Norihiko KUZUYA	atoru DOHSHI and	Name: MURA	KAMI CORPORAT	ION
11-12-04	_		Miyamoto-cho, Shiz ka 422-8569 Japan	uoka-shi,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		22 0005 tupun	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
■ Assignment □ Merg □ Security Agreement □ Chang □ Other	ge of Name			
Execution Date: July 12, 200	2	Additional name(s) and address(es) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
☐ This document is being filed together	with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/181,982		B. Patent No.(s)		
А	Additional numbers attached	? 🗆 Yes 🗐 N	9	
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total application	ons and patents invo	ved 1
Customer Number		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00 ed	
22850		☐ Author	ized to be charged to	deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220		8. Deposit accoun (Attach duplicate copy	t number: 15-0030 of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	he foregoing information is	true and correct	and any attached co	py is a true
Masayasu Mori	- meah Scat	etta).	Nov.	12, 2004
Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 47,301	Siggatu Joseph Scafe Registration No			Date
Total r	number of pages including the			
	Do not detach this	portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

Į

•	WHEREAS, I (WE) Masakazu Anpo of 3-18-11, Izumigaoka, Izumi	sano-shi,
·	Osaka 598-0072 Japan, Masato Takeuchi of 536, Shinke-cho, Sa	kai-shi,
RT NAMES RESIDENCE RESSES OF INVENTORS:	Osaka 599-8232 Japan, Satoru Dohshi of 2-1, Gakuen-cho, Saka	i-shi, Osaka
	599-8231 Japan and Norihiko Kuzuya of c/o MURAKAMI CORPORATI	ON, 12-25,
	Miyamoto-cho, Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8569 Japan	
	·····	
	, r	espectively,
RT TITLE NVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in:	
	COMPOSITE DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR	,
RT DATE IN- ORS SIGNED ARATION:	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed onJuly 12, 2002 PCT International	
	(Application No. PCT/JP01/09897, filed November 13, 2001), and
RT NAME ADDRESS OF PANY OR	WHEREAS, MURAKAMI CORPORATION	
ER ASSIGNEE:	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 12-25, Miya	moto-cho,
	Shizuoka-shi, Shizuoka 422-8569 Japan	<u> </u>
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial posses any and all foreign countries;	and to any sions and in
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable con I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possion all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and	sideration, he full and essions and

Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continua-

1/95

tions, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: July 12, 2002	M. Ango	
Date: July 12, 2002	(Signature of Inventor) Masato Takeuchi (Signature of Inventor)	
Date: July 12, 2002	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date: July 12, 2002	(Signature of Inventor) Norihiko Kuzuya (Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

1/95

OCKET NO.: 225833US90PCT/pmh

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ÎN RE APPLICATION OF:

Masakazu ANPO, et al.

11-12-04

SERIAL NO: 10/181,982

FILED:

July 24, 2002

FOR:

COMPOSITE ELEMENT AND METHOD FOR PREPARATION THEREFOR

RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Attached is the PTO-1595 along with the original Assignment. The \$40.00 recording fee has been previously paid as noted on the attached original transmittal letter showing the recording of payment by the PTO Finance Department on May 18, 2004, Document I.D. No.: 102749455.

Respectfully Submitted,

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

Masayasu Mor

Registration No. 47,301

Joseph Scafetta, Jr.

Registration No. 26,803

Customer Number

22850

Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 (OSMMN 05/04)



HARRIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

DOCKETING DEPT.

Pricials/Date Docksted: 4/1/20/
Type of Resp(s): (Legist HSS) (ACMECT)

(the Date(s): 12-600 (ACMECT)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

225833 4598PCF

NOVEMBER 06, 2004

PTAS

OBLON, SPIVAK, MCCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUST 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314



102749455A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102749455

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT IS AFTER THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL ROOM DATE.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 015979 FRAME: 0691

Atty Docket No.:

225833US0PCT

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

PATENTS ONLY



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Masakazu Anpo, Masato Takeuchi, Satoru Dohshi, and Norihiko MURAKAMI CORPORATION Name: Kuzuya 5. 17.06 Address: 12-25, Miyamoto-cho, Shizuoka-shi Shizuoka 422-8569 Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No 05-20-2004 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 102749455 □ Other Execution Date: July 12, 2004 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/181,982 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Customer Number Enclosed 22850 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Tel. (703) 413-3000 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 Fax. (703) 413-2220 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Corwin P. Umbach, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 40,211 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313 00000026 10181982 :3/2604 CCHAU1 0:808 40.00 GP